
JULY 7.J 

Department and POlltion. 

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS. 

Assistants to Managers of Hostels* .• 

Bath-attendants (married couple)­
Male 
Female 

Bath,attendants (male)-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Bath-attendants (female)-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Caretakers-
Whakarewarewa 
Little Barrier Island 

Carpenters-
Overseer (Rotorna) 
Others 

Carters (same scale as Labourers). 

Electric Linemen-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Electricians­
Foremen 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Gardeners-
Head (Rotorua) .• 

" (Others) 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 
Junior--

Age last birthday, 16 years 
17 

Guides-
Chief 
Alpine-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Other§ 
Labomers (skilled) 

18 
19 
20 

Labourers . . . . .. I 

Junior (same scale as Junior I 
Gardeners). 

Labourers-Under physical or other 
disability (according to agreement). 

Launchmaster ac,d Guide, Te Wairoa 
Launch Engineer, Te Wairoa 
Launchmasters and Guides (Rotorna) 
Launchmasters (Te Anau) •• 
Laundresses-

Head (Rotorua) .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Married Couple (in charge of Hermit­
age Hostelj-

Hus band as Manager§ 
Wife as Housekeeper* 
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Yearly Rate of Pay. I Annual 
- I In· 

Minimum.IMaximum.! crementa. 

£ 

150 
75 

240 
215 

150 
120 

235 
225 

330 
253 

245 
205 

290 
280 
250 

320 
280 
261 
246 

198 

350t 

255t 
235t 
220 
246 

255 
255 

125 
115 

300 
120 

£ 
165 

225 
85 

241:i 
235 

200 
140 

245 
230 

350 
277 

265 
235 

305 
285 
275 

35011 
295 
277 
253 
238 
230 

85 
100 
115 
130 
140 

425t 

270t 
245t 
245 
254 
238 

350 
270 
315 
255 

200 
150 
no 

350 
150 

£ 

{} 

5 

5 
5 

5 
5 

5 
5 

10 

5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

5 
5 

10 

5 
5 
5 
8 

5 

5 
5 

10 
5 

Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual Il
----~-

1

,11 ___ ~:·rtment aud P~~tIO: ______ -L.M_ini_._m_um-'-I_Ma_Xim_um_'-cr_e~_~_·u_"" 
'fOURIST AND HEALT1I RES~RTS-Ctd. £ £ £ 

II Married Couple (in charge of Waitomo 
Caves Hostel)-

II 
Husband as Manager§.. .. 
Wife as Housekoover* . . . . 

Married Couple (in c'barge of Waikare-

I moana Hostel)-
Husband a.~ Manager§ 
Wife at Housekeeper* 

I Masseurs-
Head .. 
ls.t Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Masseuses­
Head .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Matrons-
Hanmer Springs § 
Rotorna 

Mechanics 
Meter-reader 
Nightwatchman, Rotoru" 
Painters 
Playing Greens Attendant 
Plumber (Rotorua) 
Pump and Boiler Attendants (same 

scale as Bath-attendants). 

Rangers .. 
Assistant Rangers .. 

Shift Engineers (Okere)­
Senior .. 
2nd 

I 3rd.. .. 

1
4th.. .. 

I Tea-kiosk Manageresses 
Ticket-sellers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Workers not otherwise specifie.d­
(Not less than current award rates 
or other ruling rates if no award 
is in existence. The scale may 
be raised slightly or the annual 
increments varied according to 
local conditions.) 

I 
II TREASURY. , 

Binder.. .. .. 
I, Bank Attendant and Messenger 

i VALUATION. 

Distriot Valuers, Wellington­

A 

B 

C 

D 

290 
120 

220 
120 

330 
280 
145 
160 

260 
215 

220 

253 
245 
206 
253 

295 

260' 
235 

335 
285 
255 
235 
125 

125 
85 

525 

450 

425 

365 

340 
ll:iO 

150 

350 
310 
275 
230 

300 
250 
215 

235 
295 

277 

10 
5 

5 

10 
10 

{} 

5 

5 
5 

5 

260 5 
250 10 
277 
210 
315 5 

295 
250 5 

355 10 
305 10 
275 10 
250 5 
200 5 

145 5 
120 5 

295 
285 

600 25 

550 25 

475 25 

--------------~-------------------
400 il5and 20 

* To pay £30 per annum for board and lodging when provided. t Includes £25 as Crown Lands Ranger. t And board a.nd 
lodging during climbing season. § To pa.y £,~O pel' annum board and lodging when provided. II Less £26 per annum rent for bouse. 

T 


